

Government of Sindh Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority



И1

No. MD/SPPRA/CB-Online/2020-21/0703

Karachi, dated

September, 2020

- 1. The Chairman, Planning & Development Board, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 3. The Chairman, Enquiries, Anti-Corruption Establishment, SGA&CD, Karachi.
- 4. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue Sindh, Hyderabad.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Governor Sindh, Karachi.
- 6. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Sindh, Karachi.
- 7. The Chairman, Chief Minister's Inspection, Enquiries & Impl: Team, Karachi.
- 8. The Administrative Secretaries (All) Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 9. The Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Sindh, Karachi.
- 10. The Chairman, Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.
- 11. The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi.
- 12. The Secretary, Provincial Ombudsman Sindh, Karachi.
- 13. The Inspector General of Police, Sindh, Karachi.
- 14. The Inspector General of Prisons Sindh, Karachi.
- 15. The Director General, Sindh Civil Services Academy, Karachi.
- 16. The Commissioners / Deputy Commissioners (All in Sindh).
- 17. The Registrar, High Court of Sindh, Karachi.
- 18. The Registrar, Sindh Services Tribunal, Karachi.
- 19. The Chief Engineers / Superintendent Engineers (All in Sindh).
- 20. The Heads of Autonomous Bodies / Semi-Autonomous Bodies (All in Sindh).
- 21. The Metropolitan Commissioner, Karachi Metropolitan Corporation, Karachi.

Subject:

ct: ONLINE CAPACITY BUILDING WORKSHOP ON SINDH PUBLIC <u>PROCUREMENT RULES, 2010 AND PROCUREMENT PERFORMANCE</u> <u>MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (PPMS)</u>

Government of Sindh vide circular No. SO(C-IV)/SGA&CD/4-13/16 dated 20th April, 2018 have decided that all the Procuring Agencies shall carry out procurement through officers / officials possessing mandatory certified training of procurement to be conducted through Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (Copy enclosed). Accordingly, the Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority has been organized 2-day capacity building workshop on monthly basis in different districts of the Province.

2. Now, keeping in view the Capacity issues of the officials of Procuring Agencies, it has been decided by the Authority to continue these activities by using information technology and following SOPs issued by the Government. For this purpose the SPPRA has decided to conduct 'Online Capacity Building Workshop' for the officers / officials of Procuring Agencies through "Zoom Software". The procedure for attending online capacity building workshop is enclosed.

3. The workshop aims at familiarizing the participants with important concepts of public procurement and provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Act, 2009 & Rules, 2010 and Procurement Performance Management System (PPMS) to educate the participants as to how NITs and other related documents will be uploaded / hoisted will on new PPMS-SPPRA website by the procuring agencies themselves.

4. It is, therefore requested that all procuring agencies under your administrative control may kindly be directed to nominate the officers / officials for the online workshop who are members of Procurement Committee(s) / Consultant Selection Committee(s) / Complaint Redressal Committee (CRC) / TFEC and mainly engaged in public Procurement activities to take advantage of this opportunity for efficient and transparent procurement in your department.

5. It is relevant to mention that due to software constraint only limited seats are available and registration will be made on first come first serve basis. Therefore, nominations may kindly be forwarded to this Authority on the following format latest by 30th September, 2020 for registration and necessary arrangements:

Sr.	Name of Nominee	Designation alongwith BPS	Department	Cell No.	E-mail address

<u>Schedule</u>

6th, 7th 8th October, 2020 > Date:

➤ Time: 9:00 Am to 12:00 Noon

6. Upon successful completion of course, certificate will be issued to the participants who fulfills the requirement of mandatory citification for members of Committees.

7. The fee for participants in the workshop will be charged @ Rs. 5,000/= per participant, which may be sent alongwith nomination through crossed cheque / pay order in favor of head of account "SPPRA Training Fee".

8. For any information/ query, please feel free to contact the Capacity Building Section of SPPRA on Telephone No. 021-99205369 / 021-99203287 and Fax No. 021-99206291.

9. An early action in the matter is requested.

(Abdul Rahim Shaikh) Managing Director

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Managing Director, Federal PPRA, Islamabad.
- 2. The Managing Directors, PPRAs Punjab / KPK / Baluchistan.
- 3. The Members SPPRA Board, (All)
- 4. The P.S to Chief Secretary Sindh, Govt. of Sindh Karachi.



No.SO (C-IV)/SGA&CD/4-13/16 **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH** SERVICES, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & COORDINATION DEPARETMENT (I&C WING)

Karachi, dated the April, 2017

To

Adding and Billing Balling to summaria

- 1) The Chairman, Planning & Development Board, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi
- The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Sindh, Karachi
 The Principal Secretary to Governor, Sindh, Karachi
 The Principal Secretary to Chier Minister, Sindh, Karachi
- 5) The Chairman, Chief Minister Inspection & Evaluation Team, Karachi
- 6) The Chairman, Enquiries & Anti Corruption, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi
- 7) The Administrative Secretaries (All)
- 8) The Inspector General of Police, Sindh, Karachi
- 9) The Commissioner (All).
- 10) The Deputy Commissioners (All)

SUBJĖCT: -CIRCULAR.

PROCUREMENT OFFICIALS CERTIFIED (DISBURSEMENT LINK INDICATOR), SINDH PUBLICH SECTOR MANAGEMENT REFORM PROJECT (SPSMRP).

Government of Sindh have decided that all the Procuring Agencies shall carry out procurements through officers/officials possessing mandatory certified training of procurement to be conducted through Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority.

The training schedule shall be circulated by the SPPRA in due course the Procuring Agencies shall enroll; officers/officials involved in time. All precurements for the said mandatory training. The Procuring Agencies under the Government or sindh shall reconstitute Producement Committees/Consultant Selection Committees comprising only certified/trained omcord/officials. This shall take effect from 1st November, 2017

> -RIZWAN MEMON-CHIEF SECRETARY SINDH

> > 11529-

No.50 (C-IV)/SGA&CD/4-13/16

Carachi, dated April, 2017

, (1)	The Director, Economic Reform Unit, Finance Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi,
(2)	The Senior Program Manager, Economic Reform Unit, Finance Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
(3)	Ms. Uzma Sadaf, Senior procurement Specialist, World Bank, Islamshad.
4-(3)	The Staff of Officer to Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
(5)	The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary, Sindh, Karachi.
(6)	PS to Chief Secretary, Sindh
(7)	PS to Secretary (IBC) SGARCD, Government of Sindh
(8).	Master File

roht) 2 ION OFFICER (C-IV) 021-99222379